

**M.Ex.- 13/2018**

02/12.07.18

To day is fixed for SR/AD.

Dhr. files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

SR/AD is received with report of process server  
of Islampur Court and stated that attempt

for service but he was ill so

the notice returned without service.

Re-issue the same.

Fix 30.01.2019 for SR/AD.

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.