

**M.Ex(Arb)-13-2018**  
**CNR-WBUD01-001307-2018**

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.**

**21/03-07-2023**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 18-04-2023.

Dhr. files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Heard, Ld. Lawyer for Dhr.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited be substituted in place of Magma Fincorp as Dhr.

D/A to note accordingly in the relevent register.

Dhr. is directed to file fresh execution application.

To 25-08-2023 filing fresh execution application.

D &C

D.J.  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj